DASH SIZE NOMINAL
I.D.
(in)
NOMINAL
O.D.
(in)
WORKING
PRESSURE

io
n
HOW TO ORDER Assembly Overall Length
Seat to Seat Length
3
PUREFLEX® INC. HOSE ASSEMBLY NUMBERING SYSTEM
Steps to order a 1’’ SmoothFlex High Pressure Assembly with a length of 12’’, 316 S.S. Female
JIC one end, 316 S.S. JIC other end. No options.
Sample part number: SH16306306001200
4 1 2 8 9 5 6 7
S H 1 6 3 0 6 3 0 6 0 0 1 2 0 0
Step 1             Step 2 Step 3 Step 4  Step 5                      Step 6          Step 7          Step 8                   Step 9
Step 1
Determine
Product Code
SN = Nominal Bore (Dash Size)
ST = True Bore
SH = High Pressure
SU = Ultra-High Pressure
Step 2
Determine Size
SmoothFlex SN
Nominal Dash Size Only
SmoothFlex ST, SH, SU
04 = 1/4”
06 = 3/8”
08 = 1/2”
10 = 5/8”
12 = 3/4”
16 = 1”
20 = 1  1/4”
24 = 1 1/2”
Actual I.D. may vary.
Check specifications on pages 2
& 3 for your hose choice.
03 = -3
04 = -4
05 = -5
06 = -6
07 = -7
08 = -8
10 = -10
12 = -12
14 = -14
16 = -16
18 = -18
20 = -20
Step 3
Determine Fitting
Style of 1st End:
30 = Female JIC
Threaded
03 = Male pipe hex NPT
04 = Male pipe NPT
06 = Female pipe NPT
30 = JIC female swivel
33 = Male union (NPT)
36 = Female union (NPT)
37= Female Swivel NPSH
Flanges
05 = Flange retainer
15 = Flange retainer P-series 25
= Enc. lange retainer
Camlock
07 = Female cam lock “D”
27 = Enc. Female cam lock “D”
08 = Male cam lock “E”
28 = Enc. male cam lock “E”
Compression
31 = O-ring female swivel “D” 38
= Compression adapter
39 = Compression connector w/
        nut & ferrule
Buttweld
18 = Tube buttweld
19 = Pipe buttweld